

#### **Town of Petawawa**

# Regular Meeting of Council Electronic Agenda January 4, 2022 at 3:00 p.m.

<u>Call to Order</u> (Moment of Silent Reflection)

## Approval of Agenda

## **Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest**

## **Approval of Minutes**

1. Council Meeting (December 20, 2021)

#### **Presentations**

## By-laws

1. By-law 1465/22 – being a by-law to provide that Section 50 (5) of the Planning Act not apply to Block 51 Registered Plan 49M-89.

Attachment #1: PL-1-2022 – Lifting Part lot Control, Block 51 Plan 49M-89,

Legacy Homes, Chad Street

Attachment #2: Key Map

- 2. By-law 1466/22 being a by-law to set remuneration and expenses for members of Council, persons appointed to local boards and committees and members of staff when on municipal business.
- 3. By-law 1467/22 being a by-law to establish a salary grid and set 2022 compensation rates.
- 4. By-law 1468/22 being a by-law to set 2022 compensation rates for members of the Town of Petawawa Volunteer Fire Department.
- 5. By-law 1469/22 being a by-law to provide for an interim tax levy and to provide for the payment of taxes.
- 6. By-law 1470/22 being a by-law to authorize temporary borrowing.

## Correspondence

## **Minutes**

1. Petawawa Public Library Board (November 22, 2021)

# **Staff Reports**

**Councillor Reports** 

**Closed Meeting** 

**Confirming By-law** 

**Adjournment**